Nr.
571

572

573

574

575

Verbandsliga Niedersachsen
(15. Spieltag)

Datum Heim
04.02.2006/13:00 1

Mathias Jurgens 853/11
Thomas Wolff 780/6
Gerald Meier 827110
Fred-Joachim Remmers 810/9
Marcel Corzilius 864 /12
Thomas Jirousek 71212
04.02.2006/13:00 KSV GM Hiitte 1

Florian Richter 852 /11
Andreas Burlage 808/4
Werner Korte 854 /12
Walter Frankenberg 817/5
Stephan Dust 8471710

Martin Sprengelmeyer 841/9

Gast

KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg Germania Helmstedt 1

Horst Gerlach

Frank Bornemann

Punkte

3:0

Heinz Waschenbach

Burghard Téager

Andreas Flohr
Michael Heim

KFH Loningen 1
Stefan Diker
Udo Buschermohle

Dietmar Nolting
Jorg Prause
Christian David

Jens Wilken

Jurgen Logemann
Gerhard Schultz
Uwe Schierbaum
Peter Rolf
Christoph Hosel

Mark Zarling

Union Salzgitter 1
Willi Siems
Olaf Weykamp

Uwe Riebeck
Holger Muthig
Stefan Seibt
Walter Stotz

VFL Salder 1

Michael Dumka
Hans-Hermann Brandes

3:0

3:0

2:1

3:0

Carsten Warnecke

04.02.2006/13:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1  VOK Osnabriick 1
Gregor Kiefer 7881711
Gunter Papenburg 840/12
Frank Niehus 779/10
Bernd Brandes 74613
Johann Marintschak 76715
Karl-Heinz Becker 77718
04.02.2006/13:00 Union Lohne 1
Bernd Stevens 765/10
Martin Merschel 767 /11
Josef Gossling 73715
Andreas Borker 667 /1
Clemens Borker 75419
Torsten Ripperda 736/4
04.02.2006/13:00 SV Haseliinne 1
Manfred Furstenberg 840/11
Stefan Freericks 7881710
Jorg Arnken 785/9
Helmut Jaske 77718
Alexander Lohe 77517
Torsten Schulte 8481712

Tabelle 15. Spieltag
1 VOK Osnabriick 1
2 SV Haseliinne 1
3 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1
4 KFH Léningen 1
5 Union Salzgitter 1
6 KSV GM Hitte 1
7 Germania Helmstedt 1
8 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1
9 Union Lohne 1
10VFL Salder 1

Ralf Jansch
Rolf Nizik
Klaus Vogt

Sp -

15 9

15 8

15 8

15 3

15 0

15 -2

15 -1

15 -5

15 -10

15  -10
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Pkt
30
29
29
27
24
22
20
19
14
11

ZP
659
630
613
628
589
590
561
569
498
492

ZP
50:28

74513
806/8
74815
790/7
74814
708 /1

51:27
834/7
840/8
818/6
77912
804 /3
707/1

49:29
765/4
77719
77417
723/1
77116
735/2

40:38
676 /2
740/7
738/6
779/12
744 /8
687 /3

57:21
71413
692/1
720/4
73716
70712
73715

LP
71893
70384
71248
69620
68954
71061
67015
69943
62269
67144

Holz
4846 : 4545

5019 : 4782

4697 : 4545

4426 : 4364

4813 : 4307



Nr.

771

772

773

774

775

Verbandsklasse West
(15. Spieltag)

Datum Heim

04.02.2006/13:00 ASV Altenlingen 1
0/0

- 0/0

- 0/0

- 0/0

Spielabsage wegen Bahndefekt

04.02.2006/13:00 KF Nordhorn 2
Timo Sendmeyer 681/1
Andreas Hagels 770/10
Gebhard Baudisch 72112
Peter Hoff 73814
Frank Kuipers 76117
Horst Blissemaker 73413
04.02.2006/13:00 TSV Georgsdorf 1
Lars Kronemeyer 786 /11
Bern-Jan Joostberends 756 /8
Wolfgang Kosters 761/9
Hartmut Geugies 74116
Heinz Kronemeyer 75117

Lambertus Kronemeyer 808 /12

04.02.2006/13:00 Ballsport Osnabriick 1
Ralf Schlie 805/12
Gunther Herich 765/ 10
Peter Krampf 778111
Josef Recker 750/6
Martin Mienert 708/2
Klaus Tobergte 72814
04.02.2006/16:00 VOK Osnabriick 2
Martin Thiel 71214
Bernhard Suthe 756 /8
Johannes Beckmann 809/12
Hans-Jiirgen Becker 771710
Jurgen Wessel 778111
Hartmut Niedzwetzki 75819

Tabelle 15. Spieltag
1 AKC Quakenbriick 1
2 VOK Osnabriick 2
3 Ballsport Osnabriick 1
4 TSV Georgsdorf 1
5 SV Listrup 1
6 KF Nordhorn 2
7 KSV GM Hitte 2
8 SG Bramsche 1
9 ASV Altenlingen 1
10Vorwaérts Nordhorn 1

Gast Punkte ZP
KSV GM Hiitte 2 0:0 0:0
- 0/0
- 0/0
- 0/0
- 0/0
AKC Quakenbriick 1 0:3 27:51
Franz-Theo Macke 773111
Frank Budde 775112
Marcel Straub 76719
Elmar Tewes 745/6
Georg Hilgefort 74515
Torsten Irsch 76718
SG Bramsche 1 3:0 53:25
Jurgen Briining 770/10
Werner Scheffer 713/4
Johannes Liken 55711
Franz-Josef Schmees 719/5
Carsten Schnoink 686 /3
Bernd Roling 679/2
SV Listrup 1 2:1 45:33
Gregor Geerdes 763/8
Hermann Egbers 736/5
Franz Geerdes 710/3
Christian Kunk 760/ 7
Horst Mdschter 763179
Thomas Mel} 707/1
Vorwarts Nordhorn 1 3:0 54:24
Gerhard Sauvageod 730/5
Uwe Jacobs 731/6
Dieter Hindriksen 71112
Jorg Weiland 669 /1
Uwe Lemmen 711/3
Willi Fauther 74617
Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP
15 13 37 709 68675
15 13 34 649 69056
15 3 27 613 68331
15 2 26 624 68245
15 0 24 600 65965
15 -1 23 573 66281
14 -5 16 = 519 63603
15 -8 13 505 64730
14 -6 12 490 60192
15  -11 10 489 65950
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Holz

0:0

4405 : 4572

4603 : 4124

4534 : 4439

4584 : 4298



Verbandsklasse Ost
(13. Spieltag)

Nr. Datum Heim Punkte zZP
649 04.02.2006/13:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 < SUd EIm Schoningen 5. 5 g 45
Uwe Stahl 705/7 Gunter Ahrens 668 /3
Dietmar Koch 718179 Steffen Voigt 655/1
Frank Fllekrug 729/10 Hans-Georg Veit 669 /4
Bernd Heidrich 663 /2 Daniel Haus 688 /6
Markus Meyer 707/8 Alexander Kiihne 785/11
Klaus Meyer 806/12 Wilfried Kiihne 67715
650 04.02.2006/13:00 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 1 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 2:1 47:31
Sabine Unger 73617 Manfred Stechert 702/2
Kerstin Renner 754111 Wolfgang Patzer 707 /4
Birgit Grohs 718/6 Oliver Madeja 682/1
Beate Nowakowski 71715 Benjamin Keipert 760/12
Nicole Holzhauser 745/8 Franz Dorosch 704/3
Nicole Mehlhaf 750/10 Gerhard Wilhelm 74819
651 04.02.2006/13:00 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1~ TSV Salzgitter 2 0:3 35:43
Jurgen Wolters 7121710 Philipp Unger 697/8
Andreas Egert 676/4 Erich Knoche 715/11
Andreas Bechmann 636/1 Stefan Weber 665/3
Reinhard Heinath 651/2 Andre Eckerleben 703/9
Uwe Schneider 690/6 Christopher Rothaug 680/5
Helmut Martens 719/12 Carsten Rabe 690 /7
652 05.02.2006/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 1 Union Salzgitter 2 3:0 55:23
Gerhard Sleutel 75419 Hans-Jirgen Gromann 689/ 4
Arnd Borchert 815/12 Jorg Valendiek 64411
Andreas Mehlhaf 804 /11 Michael Heinze 67713
Klaus Kassow 695/5 Carsten Sommer-Heike 663 /2
Michael Schumacher 751/8 Alexander Pilka 74017
Rainer Berger 795/10 Rolf Meyer 72316
Tabelle 13. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP
1 KV Wolfshurg 1 13 9 30 613 58881
2 TSV Salzgitter 2 13 12 30 565 58265
3 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 13 3 21 491 56175
4 Union Salzgitter 2 13 -1 17 484 56448
5 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 13 -4 17 = 481 54402
6 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 13 -5 16 480 56883
7 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 1 13 -8 13 485 56512
8 KV Siid EIm Schéningen 1 13 -6 12 457 55165
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Holz
4328 : 4142

4420 : 4303

4084 : 4150

4614 : 4136



